#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Owens Corning Masonry Products, LLC	12/31/2010

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Boral Stone Products LLC
Street Address:	200 Mansell Court East
Internal Address:	Suite 310
City:	Roswell
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30076

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 35

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5535563
Patent Number:	7415807
Patent Number:	7841852
Patent Number:	D595430
Patent Number:	D552265
Patent Number:	7654502
Patent Number:	7793474
Patent Number:	7617609
Application Number:	12179216
Application Number:	12875271
Application Number:	11320032
Application Number:	11933182
Application Number:	11319675
Application Number:	11323618
	DATENT

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 025644 FRAME: 0807** 501407052

li	n
Application Number:	11491744
Application Number:	12111655
Application Number:	12368629
Application Number:	11647751
Application Number:	11647752
Application Number:	12325335
Application Number:	12234944
Application Number:	11933216
Application Number:	12032808
Application Number:	12139125
Application Number:	12062223
Application Number:	12062544
Application Number:	12026876
Application Number:	12866623
Application Number:	12368649
Application Number:	12325456
Application Number:	61295874
Application Number:	12640366
Application Number:	61295868
Application Number:	61295896
Application Number:	61295889

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (704)444-1111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 704-444-1000

Email: diana.ogles@alston.com

Correspondent Name: ALSTON & BIRD LLP

Address Line 1: BANK OF AMERICA PLAZA

Address Line 2: 101 SOUTH TRYON STREET, SUITE 4000
Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 020293/396102

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gregory T. Gronholm

Total Attachments: 2

source=Name\_Change#page1.tif source=Name\_Change#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025644 FRAME: 0808



PAGE 1

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "OWENS CORNING MASONRY

PRODUCTS, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "OWENS CORNING MASONRY

PRODUCTS, LLC" TO "BORAL STONE PRODUCTS LLC", FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE FOURTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2011, AT 6:22 O'CLOCK

P.M.

4157239 8100

110010654

DATE: 01-08-11

AUTHENT\CATION: 8481849

PATENT REEL: 025644 FRAME: 0809

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:00 PM 01/04/2011 FILED 06:22 PM 01/04/2011 SRV 110010654 - 4157239 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF OWENS CORNING MASONRY PRODUCTS, LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Owens Corning Masonry Products, LLC (the "Company").
- 2. The Company's certificate of formation, as amended, is hereby amended by deleting Section 1 in its entirety and by substituting in lieu thereof a new Section 1 to read as follows:
  - "1. The name of the limited liability company is Boral Stone Products LLC."
- 3. The foregoing amendment was duly approved by the Managers of the Company on December 31, 2010, in accordance with the provisions of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Formation to be duly executed this day of January, 2011.

David Mariner

Chief Executive Officer

PATENT REEL: 025644 FRAME: 0810

RECORDED: 01/14/2011